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Secretaries of the Delegations 

 
 

Country 

 
Secretary of the 

Delegation 
 

 
Telephone 

 
Fax 

 
E-mail 

1.Albania 

 

Ms. Mirela Cela 
 

 
+ 355 42 232 578 
+ 355 4 2237413 

+ 355 4 2227 949 Mirela.Cela@parlament.al 
Irma.Pashkja@parlament.al 

Sidrit.Minxhozi@parlament.al 
3. Belarus Ms. Vera Kotova  tel. +375173272246         

 
mobile +375296197358 

 
+375 (17) 227-79-85 

kotova@sovrep.gov.by 
pashko@sovrep.gov.by 

pogrebnaya@sovrep.gov.by 
Rusetskaya@house.gov.by 

4. Bosnia and 
Herzegovina  

Ms. Nataša Čabak 
 

+387 33 286085 
 

+387 337 13 691 Natasa.Cabak@parlament.ba 
  
 

5. Bulgaria 

 

Ms Milena Radulova  
+359 2 939 35 81 

mobile +359 889 809498 
 

+359 298 71 807  
m.radulova@parliament.bg 

6. Croatia 

 

Mr. Stjepan Vukas +385 163 03 975 
 

+38 5 1 6303 972 

+385 1 6303856 stjepan.vukas@sabor.hr  

7. Czech Republic 

 

Mrs Jana Navratilova 
(Senate) 
 
Ms. Alena Tučková 
(Chamber of Deputies) 

00420 - 257 072 668 
Mob +420731124336 

 
 

+420 257 17 4257 

+420 257 534 499 
 
 
 

+420 257 53 2361 

navratilovaj@senat.cz 
 
 

tuckovaa@psp.cz 
 

8. Hungary 

 

Ms Karina Brandenburg +361 441 4252 
+36 30 4757 314 

+36 1 441 4270  
karina.brandenburg@parlament.hu  

9. Italy 

 

 

Mr. - Chamber of Deputies 
(Secretary of delegation) 
 
Ms. Tiziana Giannotti – 
Chamber of Deputies  
 
 

+39 06 6760  
 
 

+39 066 760 2790 
mobile +39 335 133 2815 

 
 

 
+39 066 796 116 

 
 
 
 
 

calabro_m@camera.it 
giannotti_t@camera.it  

 
ufficio.delegazioni@camera.it 

 
 
 



Senate  +39 066 706 2969 (2653) 
+39 066 706 4611 (3428)  

 

+39 066 865 635 
 

urint@senato.it 
 

10. Republic of North 
Macedonia  

Mr Georgi Stojmenov 
 

+389 2 3119 825 
 

Mobile +389 70 383 930 

+389 2 3135 401 
 

G.Stojmenov@sobranie.mk 
m.opasinova@sobranie.mk 

11. Republic of 
Moldova 

 

Ms. Adela Gutu 
 

+ 37322 82-01-82 
mob. + 373 69346993 

+ 373 22 23 32 10 adela.gutu@parlament.md 
diana.ungureanu@parlament.md 

 

12. Montenegro 

 

Mr. Jasmin Bojadžić +382 20 225190  
 

+382 81 242 641  
 

jasmin.bojadzic@skupstina.me 
ceipd@skupstina.me 

13. Poland 
 

Mr. Artur Kucharski 
 
Mr ---  
(Senate) 
 

+48 2269 41 407 
 
 

+48 2269 41 974  
 
 
 

artur.kucharski@sejm.gov.pl 
lukasz.andrzejczyk@sejm.gov.pl 

 
szczpm@nw.senat.gov.pl 

14. Romania  

  

Ms. Mihaela Greere 
(Chamber of Deputies) 
 
Ms Teodora Mitru 
 (Senate) 

Tel. +40 21 414 1971-1875 
mobile: +40 762 358708 

 
+40 21 414 2858 

mobile: +40 740.356.903 

+40 21 414 2149  
 
 
 

+ 40 21 313 35 07 

mihaela.greere@cdep.ro 
dropi@cdep.ro 

 
teodora.mitru@senat.ro 

 

15. Serbia 

 

 
Jelena Sudimac  
 

 
Tel. +381 11 3200 636 

 

 
 

jelena.sudimac@parlament.rs 
 

16. Slovak Republic 

 

Ms. Lenka Ďuricová 
 
 

+421 2 59 72 2513 
 

Mobil: +421 902 999 849 
 

 
 

Alexandra.cavojska@nrsr.sk 
 

lenka.duricova@nrsr.sk 

17. Slovenia Mrs. Staša Kobi Šmid + 386 1 478 9488 + 386 1 478 9859 stasa.kobi@dz-rs.si 

18. Ukraine 

 

Ms Natalia Oliynyk 
Mr. Arsen Serhiienko 
Mr. Yaroslav Zhzydenko 

+38 044 2542544 
+380 44 2552815 
+38 044 2552079  

+38 044 253 3217 oliynyk-n@rada.gov.ua 
oliynykn@gmail.com; 

serhiienko@ rada.gov.ua 
zhydenko@rada.gov.ua 

CEI Executive 
Secretariat 

Ms. Barbara Fabro + 39 040 7786 722 + 39 040 360 640 cei@cei.int 
fabro@cei.int 

 
www.ceinet.org 

 


